Church News
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Welcome to our Good Friday Service.
May you find blessing and inspiration
through the service this morning.

Today’s Offertory will be allocated for
humanitarian aid to people and
Christians suffering in the deteriorating
conditons in  Myanmar.  Special
donations may also be made at any time
to the Missionary Fund bank account
(Westpac) BSB 032-134 Ac# 123723,
and marked as ‘Easter Support'.

Easter Sunday Services on 31/3 as
below:

English Worship services:
9:00 am Auditorium
4:00 pm Adjourned
Mandarin Worship service:
9:00 am Worship Centre
Cantonese Worship service:
10:30 am Auditorium
English/Cantonese Worship service:
12:00 pm Auditorium
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Jesus said, “When I am lifted up from the earth, I will
draw all men to myself” (John 12:32)
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Rev Chris Chan [ & 44 &
Pastor Dorothy Choi #t/)s B 1% 1%

Chris.Chan@cpc.org.au

0414 672 188
Pastor Steaven Cheung & & Ezf%:% 0404 694 890

Dorothy.Choi@cpc.org.au
Steaven.Cheung@cpc.org.au

Pastor Arthur Leung 2 1% | {% 14 0404 804 346 Arthur.Leung@cpc.org.au
Pastor Esther Wang E 3% 1% 38 0416 294 556 Esther.Wang@cpc.org.au
Pastor Adam Breasley R & %% 0410478877  Adam.Breasley@cpc.org.au

Pastor Wai Leung Chung 4% 1% %14 0492 999 665
Elder Bernard Wong £ %% & # 0411 264 000
Mr. Eric Chia 244 - 0414 888 020

Waileung.Chung@cpc.org.au
Session@cpc.org.au
Organist@cpc.org.au

Corner of Crown & Albion Streets, Surry Hills, NSW 2010
(61-2) 93314459  Fax{® A (61-2) 93606020

cpc.booking@cpc.org.au
WWW.Cpc.0rg.au



Good Friday Communion Worship Service
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10:00am Church Auditorium

Speaker :

Interpreters :

Organist : Li Jie Wong

Pianist : Peggy Lam

WELCOME

INTROIT

SILENT MEDITATION & INTROIT

CALL TO WORSHIP Psalm 22:1-5

OPENING HYMN ‘Lead Me to Calvary”
OPENING PRAYER

SCRIPTURE READING s 23:34/43 John 15:26;
ANTHEM “God So Loved the World”
ANNOUNCEMENTS

INTERCESSORY PRAYER

OFFERTORY “The Old Rugged Cross”
DOXOLOGY

SCRIPTURE READING

SERMON “")r gihieggsl;a’w;st Words of Jesus
HYMN OF RESPONSE “Jesus, Keep Me Near the Cross”
COMMUNION

CLOSING HYMN “Burdens Are Lifted at Calvary”
BENEDICTION

Rev. Patrick Fung (English)
Chairpersons :  Wai Leung Chung, Esther Wang
Irwin Cheung (Cantonese), Kevin Wang (Mandarin) via headphone

Combined Choir

No. 96

Chairpersons

Gary Wong-See
(English)

Combined Choir

Pastor Arthur Leung (Mandarin)

No.100

John 19:28,30; Luke 23:46  Christyn Breasley (English)

Rev. Patrick Fung

No.281

Rev. Dennis Law

No.222

Rev. Patrick Fung
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